(Rev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET 08-13-1999				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	SONLY				
Tab settings + + + V Oliv V	▼ ▼ 101116768				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN M. MOFFITT EMORY L. FREY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CASE CORPORATION Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🛛 Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 700 STATE STREET				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: RACINE State: WI ZIP: 53404				
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/280,123	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Peter C. Stomma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Main Place, 245 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403	10-0270				
8/12/1999 NTHAI1 00000139 09280123 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE				
40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Peter C. Stomma	8/6/99				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh					
	PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0201				

For Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Case Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 700 State, Street, Racine, WI 53404, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the patent application entitled IMPROVED VIBRATORY APPARATUS, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated on the related Declaration, including such application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, all other United States and foreign patent applications, based in whole or in part on said application, and all United States and foreign applications which issue or have issued on any of such application;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive such patents in its own name or in the name of the undersigned;

Agree, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned or charge to anyone: to execute all such patent applications, and all rightful documents in connection therewith; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives may consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting in Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives title to such inventions and to all such patent applications and patents; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the undersigned possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Mof John M. 03 MAR 97 Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{3^{RO}}{2}$ day of $\frac{March}{2}$, 1999. arrel Notary Public, State of ANSAS My Commission expires 11-15-00

ADDITIONAL SIGNATURE ON PAGE 2

Emory Date:_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{3^{R_{0}}}{4}$ day of \underline{MarcH} , 1999. \underline{MarcH} , 1999. Notary Public, State of \underline{MarsHS} My Commission expires $\underline{M-15-00}$

Attorney Docket No. CA-13033US

-

	valid OMB control r	umber.								
(Application		09/280,123					
TRANG	εμιτται	FORM	Filing Date		03/26/1999					
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named		John M. Moffitt et al						
(10 De Dised /0		ning,	Group Art Unit		3671					
			Examiner Name							
Total Number of I	Pages in This Submission		Attorney Docket Num	ber	CA-13033US					
	ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)									
Fee Transmit	tal Form		ent Papers oplication) s)		After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences					
Amendment	/ Response	Licensing	g-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)					
Afte	r Final		Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) Impanying Petition		Proprietary Information					
Affid	avits/declaration(s)	To Conve	ert a al Application		Status Letter					
Extension of	Extension of Time Request Change of		Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence		Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):					
, ·	ndonment Request Disclosure Statement by of Priority	Small En	Disclaimer tity Statement for Refund		Return Postcard					
	Missing Parts/	Remarks								
Parts	s under 37 CFR or 1.53									
	SIGNATU	RE OF APPLICA	NT, ATTORNEY, OR A	AGENT	· · · · · ·					
Firm or Individual name	Peter C. Stomma, Reg Jansson, Shupe, Bridg Main Place, 245 Main	. No. 36,020 e & Munger, Ltd.								
Signature										
Date 8/6/99										
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING										
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:										
Typed or printed name Christine Kierzek										
Signature	Christ	the Kie	120h	Date	8/6/99					
Burden Hour Stateme				anv denen	ding upon the needs of the individual case					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (12-98) Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number 09/280, 123 Find Date See an aubject to annual review. Small Entry payments guilt be supported by a small entry standard. Find Date 03/26/1999 TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (5) 4.0 Camber Kamper 36.7 TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (5) 4.0 Atomey Docket No. CA-13033US METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) I. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: FEE CALCULATION (continued) 1. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: Fee Calculation (continued) Fee Paid 1. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: Fee Calculation (continued) Fee Paid 1. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: Fee Paid Contage via Matkonsi Fee Paid 1.0 -0.027.0 III IIII (Contage Via Matkonsi Fee Paid Fee Paid 2. Payment Enclosed: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	FFF TDANOLITTA	1	T								
Find Find Find Out Out Find Out Out Find Out Out Find Out Out <thout< th=""> Out Out Ou</thout<>	(FEE IKANSMILIA	L	Complete If Known								
Paint fees are subject to somal revision. Eind flow provide by a semional devision. Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">John M. Moffitt et al Examiner Name Group / Attioner Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2" TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (S) 40 Group / Attioner Name Group / Attioner Name Group / Attioner Name 1 Inclusioner is hereby authorized to charge in free Paint File S. ADDITIONAL FEES FEE SALCULATION (continued) 3. ADDITIONAL FEES Surcharge - late Ising fee or eath Fee Description Fee Paint File 10 -O.02.70 138 130 138 130 Non-Fee Paint File Fee Description Fee Paint File 2. Payment Enciced: -O.02.70 138 130 138 130 Non-Fegish Expectition Fee Paint File 2. Payment Enciced: -O.02.70 113 1,840°			Application Number			mber	<u> </u>	09/280,123			
Statustics and year mail and exity statement. Examiner Name Observise Very case offs loss multiple park. See Forms PTOSS00-2. Examiner Name TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 4.0 Attorney Docket No. CA = 130.33US METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) I. The Commissioner is hereby authoride to drarge indicate fees and credit any over payments to: Deposit indicate fees and credit any over payments to: Name within the payment payme	for FY 1999		Fili	Filing Date O			0:	3/26/1999			
abservise is give enity less must be paid. See Forms PTO/SE0.9-12. Examine + Mane TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 4.0 Group / An Unit 3.6.7.1 TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 4.0 Attorney Docket No. C.A - 13033US METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) 1 The Commissioner is hereby sufficient to charge here for the first particular to the parti	Patent lees are subject to annual revision.			t Nar	ned In	ventor	Jo	ohn M. Mof	fitt et al		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 4.0 Group / Art Unit 36.7 TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 4.0 Attorney Docket No. CA - 130 3 3U S METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) S. ADDITIONAL FEES Large Ently Small Ently Loge Att Unit Jangeon, Shupe, Bridge Surpers attenting tee or eath Error Ently Small Ently Convert Additional I.0.0270 ISO 205 65 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 139 130 Non- English specification Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 220 47 2.250 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 200 65 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 200 65 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 200 65 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 200 65 Surcharge - late filing tee or eath Image Any Additional IO-0270 ISO 200 200 50 For Hill and eath ISO 200 200 150 Image A			Exa	mine	r Nam	e					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40 Atterney Dockel No. CA-13033US METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) 1 The Commissioner is hearby suthinized to charge hadcated less and coding ary payments to: Dapacit Surcharge - late ling lee or oath torne to the company dotter is the constant of the con	Dinerwise wige entry lees must be pure. See Forms F10/S0/05-12.		Gro		rt Uni	t	3671				
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) 1. The Commissioner is hereby subloited to charge indicated tess and credit any over payments to: Core first seal factory in the commissioner is hereby subloited tess and credit any over payments to: Core first seal factory in the commissioner is hereby subloited tess and credit any over payments to: Core first seal factory in the commission is the commission i	TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40			<u> </u>							
1 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated tess and credit any over payments is:		_					I				
1. Imported Landow of an over programments to: Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Paid 1. Imported Landow of the provisional filing lee or cath Mumber Strange Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Bridge Andrew Strange Landow Deposit Fee Paid 1. Imported Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Bridge Andrew Strange Landow Deposit Fee Paid 2. Imported Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Bridge Andrew Strange Landow Deposit Imported Landow Deposit 2. Imported Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Other Imported Landow Deposit Imported Landow Deposit 2. Imported Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Other Imported Landow Deposit Imported Landow Deposit 2. Imported Landow Deposit Genesk Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Imported Landow Deposit Imported Landow Deposit 2. Imported Landow Deposit Genesk Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe, Bridge Imported Landow Deposit Imported Landow Deposit 37 GER Landow Deposit Genesk Landow Deposit Jam Scont, Stuppe,	METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	[F	EE CA	LCULA	TION (continue	:d)		
Image: Provide and construction of the providence of the properior of the providence of the providence of the providence of t	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge										
Depead Mumber // Construct Defines construct Defines construct Defines construct Depead Mumber // Construct 10-0270 130 100-0270 Name Incomparing - Liste filing fee or oath 127 50 227 25 Surcharge - Liste filing fee or oath Image // Construct Incomparing - Liste filing // Construct 133 130 133 130 Non-English specification Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct Image // Construct		Fee	Fee	e' Fee	Fee		Feel	Description	Fee Paid		
Number Account Name ID-0270 Ide Compe Ary Addisonal Exercision Name ID-0270 Ide Compe Ary Addisonal Street List ender Street List ender Street List end 117 Ide Compe Ary Addisonal Integration in the second over sheet. Ide Compe Ary Addisonal Street List ender Street List ender Integration is ender Integration	Deposit Jansson, Shupe, Bridge		• •								
Account 10-0270 Ich Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal	Number	1					-	•			
Image Arry Additional Table Requestioned Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 139 130 139 130 139 130 139 130	Account 10-0270	127	50	227	25			provisional filing fee o	۰۲ ۱۰		
37 CRN 1.16 avd 1.17 147 2.520 147 2.520 For fulling request for respining ablication 2. Payment Enclosed: 112 920* 112 920* 112 920* 112 920* 113 1.40* 2. Check Order Other 112 920* 113 1.40* Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action 113 1.80* Requesting publication of SIR atter 113 1.80* Tanado 1.11 114 120 Payment Enclosed: 115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within second month 116 310 201 380 Utility fling fee 113 1.80* 100 760 201 380 Utility fling fee 113 1.80* 101 760 207 240 Plant tiling fee 113 1.80* 102 760 206 150 Descip tiling fee 113 1.81 510 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 113 1.81 510 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 120 300 220 150 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 133 1.510 121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing 122 212 20 124 224 205 Patiton to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 133 1.510 122 122 20 21 2130 122 130 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 122 123 122 1230 122 130 Petition to institute a public use procee	Charge Any Additional	139	130	139	130	Non-Er	nglish spea	cification			
2. Payment Enclosed:		147	2,520	147	2,520	For filin	ig a reque	st for reexamination			
2. Payment Enclosed: Order Other 113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examined comply within first month Interpretation of the second month Interpretation Interpretation month Intesecond month		112	9 20*	112	920*			cation of SIR prior to			
FEE CALCULATION 115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Fee Paid 116 380 217 435 Extension for reply within start month 101 760 201 380 Utility filing fee 118 1360 218 500 Extension for reply within third month 102 760 201 380 Utility filing fee 118 1360 218 600 Extension for reply within filth month 106 310 201 380 Fee Paid 118 1360 218 500 Extension for reply within filth month 106 300 201 300 120 1850 220 150 Filing a bird in support of an appeal 107 480 207 240 Plant filing fee 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 134 300 221 130 Petition to institute a public use		113	1,840	• 113	1,840	• Reques Examin	sting public eraction	cation of SIR after			
1. BASIC FILING FEE 116 380 216 190 Extension for reply within Section Month 117 870 217 435 Extension for reply within form onth 118 1,360 216 600 Extension for reply within form onth 117 870 217 435 Extension for reply within form onth 118 1,360 216 600 Extension for reply within form onth 101 760 201 380 Utility filing fee 106 310 206 155 Design filing fee 107 460 207 240 Plant filing fee 118 1,360 216 380 Reissue filing fee 121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing 118 1,510 138 1,510 Plant filing fee 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 122 2130 124 260 221 130 Plant filing fee 133 1,510 138 1,510 Plant filing fee 144 150 214 75 Fee from Extra Claims -20** Extra Claims Pee filing 122 130 221 130 Petition to revive - unavoidable 123 50 123 50 Petitions the Corm missioner 124 121 242 605 Utility filing issue fee 121 14 120 242 605 Utility filing issue fee 122 130 122 130 Petitions related to provisional applications		115	110	215	55			ly within first month			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee	FEE CALCULATION	116	380	216	190	Extensi	ion for rep	ly within second mon	th		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 118 1,360 218 680 Extension for reply within fourth month 106 310 206 155 Design filing fee 118 1,360 218 925 107 480 207 240 Plant filing fee 119 300 219 150 108 702 026 380 Reissue filing fee 112 260 221 130 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 120 FOO 208 380 Reissue filing fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 130 110 240 55 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 141 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 141 1210 242 605 141 1210 242 605 Vilinty sisue fee (or reissue) 142 1210 242 605 Vilinty sisue fee 151 123 50 123 50 Petition to revive - unavidable 152 For number previously pak, if greater; For Reissues, see below 122 130 122 130 122 130 Petitions related to provisional applications 152 74 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3 146 760 246 380 Filing achimission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 102 78 202 39 '' Reissue independent claims in excess of 3 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 104 260 204 130 Wutiple dependent claims in excess of 20 and over original patent 0ther fee (specify) 0ther fee (specify) 105 18 201 9		117	870	217	435	Extensi	on for rep	ly within third month			
101 760 201 380 Utility filing fee 128 1,850 228 925 Extension for reply within fifth month 106 310 206 155 Design filing fee 119 300 219 150 Notice of Appeal 107 480 207 240 Plant filing fee 120 300 220 150 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 108 760 208 380 Reissue tiling fee 120 300 220 150 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable 141 1210 241 605 Petition to revive - unavoidable 142 1,210 242 605 Utility fisue fee 143 430 243 215 Design fisue fee 121 343 243 215 Design fisue fee 122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner 123 50 123 50 Petitions to the Commissioner 124 120 242 624 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmit Large Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Steer Iption 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 3 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claims in excess of 3 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claims in excess of 3 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claims in excess of 3 104 278 202 39 Independent claims in e	Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	118	1,360	218	680	Extensi	on for repl	ly within lourth month			
106 310 206 155 Design filling fee 119 300 219 150 Notice of Appeal 107 480 207 240 Plant filling fee 120 300 220 150 Filling a brief in support of an appeal 108 760 208 380 Reissue filling fee 121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing 114 150 214 75 Provisional filling fee 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filling fee 141 120 241 605 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Extra Claims Fee from Fee Paid 143 430 243 215 Design issue fee 110 240 201 242 605 Utility issue fee 112 120 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130		128	1,850	228	925	Extensi	on for repl	iy within lifth month			
107 480 207 240 Plant liting ice 120 300 220 150 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 108 760 208 380 Reissue filing tee 121 260 221 130 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing tee 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to revive - unavoidable SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) Extra Claims Fee from -20** X		119	300	219	150	Notice o	of Appeal				
108 760 208 380 Reissue illing fee 121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing 114 150 214 75 Provisional filling fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filling fee 140 110 240 55 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable 141 121 220 245 55 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Fee from Fee from Fee from Fee from 142 120 241 605 Uility issue fee (or reissue) 142 121 120 242 605 Uility issue fee 143 143 243 215 Design issue fee 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 122 130 126		120	300	220	150	Filing a	brief in su	pport of an appeal			
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 114 120 241 605 Petition to revive - unavoidable 141 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Fee from 142 120 242 605 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 142 121 210 242 605 Utility issue fee 143 144 144 144 144 150 243 215 Design issue fee 122 130 122 130 1210 122 130 122 130 1210 124 205 Petitions related to provisional applications 146 144 140 141 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 141 141 141 140 141 141 141 140 141 140 141 140 141		121	260	221	130	Reques	t for oral h	earing			
Idd 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unintentional 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Image: Strag Claims Fee from Fee Paid Total Ciaims Petition to revive - unintentional Image: Strag Claims Fee from Fee Paid Total Ciaims Petition to revive - unintentional Image: Strag Claims Petition to revive - unintentional Image: Strag Claims Petition to revive - unintentional Total Ciaims Petitions related to provisional applications Petitions related to provisional applications Total Caims in excess of 20 Petitions related to provisional applications Petitions related to provisional applications Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 78 209 39 * Reissue independent claims over original patent		138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition	to institute	e a public use procee	ding		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES 142 1,210 242 605 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 142 1,210 242 605 141 1,210 242 605 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 112 1,200 242 200 Design issue fee 143 430 243 215 114 1,210 242 605 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 144 13 430 243 215 114 1,210 242 605 Design issue fee 143 430 243 215 114 1,210 242 605 Design issue fee 144 580 244 290 114 1,210 242 605 Plant issue fee 144 580 244 290 112 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner 143 430 243 215 112 120 213 50 Petitions related to provisional applications 122 130 122 130 112 130 122 130 Petitions related to provisional applications 126 240 126 240 116 203 p Claims in excess of 20 146 760 246 380 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a)) 102 78 202 39 Independent claim, if not paid 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claims or original patent 0ther fee (specify) 0ther fee (specify) 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent 0ther fee (specify) 0ther fee (specify) 110 18		140	110	240	55	Petition	to revive -	unavoidable			
Fee from below Fee from below Extra Claims -20** X	SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	141	1,210	241	605	Petition	to revive -	- unintentional			
Extra Claims below Fee Paid 143 430 243 215 Description Suble fee Total Ctaims -20**		142	1,210	242	605	Utility is	sue fee (o	r reissue)			
Total rotating -3** =		143		243		-					
Claims Image: Tool in the commission of the commission o											
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below Large Entity Small Entity 126 240 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt Fee Fee Fee Description 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 146 760 246 380 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a)) 40 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claims in excess of 3 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 40 109 78 209 39 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent Other fee (specify)						Petitions	s to the Co	mmissioner			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Peer Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) 581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 146 760 246 380 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a)) 40 102 78 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 40 109 78 209 39 "Reissue independent claims over original patent Other fee (specify) 0 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent Other fee (specify) 0 SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40								• • •			
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Set 40 Set 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 146 760 246 380 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a)) 40 102 78 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 40 109 78 209 39 "Reissue independent claims over original patent Other fee (specify) 0ther fee (specify) 40 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent 0ther fee (specify) 40 SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) (\$) 40 SUBMITTED BY						Submise	sion of Info	ormation Disclosure S	Stmt		
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 102 78 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 78 209 39 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent 110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) (\$) * Reduced by Basic Filling Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 4 0	Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	581	40	581	40	Recordi	ng each pa ' (times ou	atent assignment per			
102 10 202 03 Independent claims in excess of 3 104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 78 209 39 "Reissue independent claims over original patent 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) . . . SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable) .	103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	146	760	246	380	Filing a	submissio	n after final rejection	40		
109 78 209 39 "Reissue independent claims over original patent 110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent Other fee (specify)		149	760	249	380	For eact	additiona	l invention to be			
110 18 210 9 "Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent Other fee (specify)	109 78 209 39 ** Reissue independent claims						•				
and over original patent Other fee (specify) SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40 SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)	110 18 210 9 ** Beissue claims in excess of 20										
SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)	and over original patent	Other fo	ee (spe	cify} _							
	SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduc	ed by i	Basic	Filing F	ee Paid	SI	JBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40		
Printed Name Jansson; Stappe, Bridge & Munger, LTD. Reg. Number 36,020	Typed or PetersC; Stoppe, Br Printed Name Jansson; Stoppe, Br	idg	eδ	M	ung	er, i	LTD.				
	Signature			- 1	Date	8/6	las	Deposit Account	10-0270		
					Jaie	5/6,		User ID	10-02/0		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

_